IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

In Re SRBA	SRBA ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 1
Case No. 39576	RULES OF PROCEDURE
	(Amended 10/10/97)

This order establishes procedures for the trial of claims or issues in the Snake River Basin Adjudication (SRBA) and is entered under the Presiding Judge's authority to effectively and expeditiously manage proceedings in this case and may be amended as needed. This order supersedes all previous administrative orders.¹

¹ Superseded SRBA orders include 1) In Re SRBA, Twin Falls County Case 39576, **SRBA Administrative** Order 1, Rules of Procedure (amended June 21, 1993); 2) In Re SRBA, Twin Falls County Case 39576, SRBA Administrative Order 7, Caption for Pleadings (January 28, 1994); 3) In Re SRBA, Twin Falls County Case 39576, SRBA Administrative Order 8, Stipulation to Reset Hearing Date or Motion to Reset Hearing (January 28, 1994); 4) In Re SRBA, Twin Falls County Case 39576, Order Amending Standard Form 3 Standard Notice of Change of Address or Substitution of Party and Standard Form 4 Motion to File a Late Notice of Claim (March 22, 1995); 5) In Re SRBA, Twin Falls County Case 39576, Order Directing IDWR to Attend Hearings (June 30, 1995); 6) In Re SRBA, Twin Falls County Case 39576, Order Denying, in Part, and Granting, in Part, Motion to Modify Objection and Response Procedures (October 3, 1995); 7) In Re SRBA, Twin Falls County Case 39576, SRBA Amended Administrative Order 9. Establishing Mandatory Settlement Conferences (amended May 14, 1996); 8) In Re SRBA, Twin Falls County Case 39576, SRBA Administrative Order 11, Order Establishing Procedures for Incorporating Completed IDWR Administrative Proceedings in the SRBA (May 21, 1996); 9) In Re SRBA, Twin Falls County Case 39576, Order Amending SRBA Administrative Order 1, Rules of Procedure (Amended 6/21/93) (July 17, 1996); and 10) In Re SRBA, Twin Falls County Case 39576, Order Amending Section 20 SRBA Administrative Order 1, Rules of Procedure (Amended 6/21/93) (July 22, 1996); SRBA Administrative Order 1, Rules of Procedure (Amended September 30, 1996).

• • •	adjudication desiring to litigate any claim or issue nmendation, abstract or negotiated agreement in a of Procedure .	
	DANIEL C. HURLBUTT, JR Presiding Judge Snake River Basin Adjudication	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I certify that a true and correct copy of the SRBA ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 1, RULES OF PROCEDURE was mailed on October, 1997, to the following:		
Chief, Natural Resources Division Office of the Attorney General State of Idaho PO Box 44449 Boise, ID 83711-4449		
The United States Department of Justice Environment and Natural Resources Division 550 West Fort Street, MSC 033 Boise, ID 83724		
IDWR Document Depository PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0098		
Court Certificate of Mailing for Expedited Hearing	ngs	
	By Deputy Clerk	